

Green School Tuition Fees Schedule & Policy 2012-2013

ADMISSION FEES (NEW STUDENTS - PER STUDENT)

Application Fees \$200 USD non-refundable application fee is due at the time of application.

Registration Fees Once your application is considered and accepted, a \$700USD non-refundable registration fee is

required to confirm the seat at the school or hold a space on the waiting list. If Green School is unable to offer your child a place and you do not want to remain on the waiting list, the registration fee will be

refunded in full.

Deposit Fees \$1,000USD refundable deposit. Deposit is refundable in full at the end of the student's registration

period provided no outstanding fees apply to the student's account.

Minimum Enrolment 1 semester

TUITION FEES

	FULL YEAR	SEMESTER
	Single Payment	Two equal payments
Pre-K Prep/Pre-K (half day or 3 full days)	\$6,280	\$3,297
Pre-K Prep/Pre-K (full day)	\$8,700	\$4,568
Kindergarten	\$10,270	\$5,392
G01-G05	\$11,350	\$5,959
G06-G12	\$12,620	\$6,626

OTHER FEES							
ESL SUPPORT	Per Semester	LEARNING SUPPORT*	Per Quarter	MIDDLE SCHOOL**	Per Year	HIGH SCHOOL***	Per Year
Beginner- level support	\$1020	Intensive (In & Out of	\$540	Experiential Learning	\$800	Exam Registration	\$150
Developing – level support	\$680	Class)				Fee Each Exam Fee	\$60-\$16
		Partial (In Class)	\$315			Lucii Exami i ce	700 710

* Learning Support

The above Learning Support plans do not cover the cost of a full-time 1:1 classroom assistant or aide. In the event that a student is determined to require a full-time assistant or aide, neither Green School tuition nor the above plans will cover this cost. Students requiring a full-time aide will assume the full cost of this support, but will not be required to pay additional fees for Learning Support as described above. While the sourcing of a full-time assistant is the responsibility of the parent, Green School may provide support in this effort and ultimately reserves the right to approve the placement of the support personnel.

** Middle School

Middle School Students (G6 to G8) attend two multiple-day field trips as a component of their experiential learning at Green School. These trips are facilitated by Odyssey Institute (www.odysseyinstitute.com).

An additional charge of \$800USD/student will be added to middle school student tuition invoices to cover the fees for the Odyssey Institute field trips.

*** High School

Green School will be billing individually to cover the specific exams that each student chooses to take. The invoice will be sent in March, after a student's specific exams for that year are confirmed. The exams fees range from \$60 - \$160USD per exam. There is also a per-student school registration cost of \$150USD. The maximum for a student in a single year should be no more than \$550 USD.

Other fees for elective courses, specialist equipments, Field Trips are additional to this and will be communicated from time to time.

DISCOUNT & REFUND POLICIES

Discounts

- A minimum enrollment commitment of one full year is required to be eligible for discounts below.
- Discounts only apply to Tuition Fees.
 - Students who have been enrolled at Green School from January 2011 or prior are eligible to receive a 6.5% discount on tuition.
 - For families with more than one student attending Green School, additional sibling discounts apply. The oldest child pays full tuition. A 5% discount is given to the first sibling (when there are two children in the family); a 10% discount is given to the second sibling (when there are three children in the family), and a 25% discount is given to subsequent

younger siblings. In order to receive the sibling discount all students must be enrolled at Green School for a period of at least one full year.

• If fees are paid in full by 1 May 2012 an additional 5% discount is offered.

Fees are non-refundable

- The school's budget is determined based on enrollment numbers at the start of the academic year. Financial commitments are thus made to faculty, staff and facilities investments. Therefore, requests for pro-rated tuition charges as a result of illness, unexpected departures, or extended holidays cannot be granted.
- Students enrolling after the commencement of a semester pay fees for the entire semester.
- In the event that a student is required to leave for disciplinary reasons, the semester fee is forfeited.

PAYMENT DEADLINES

	Start	End	Payment Deadline
Semester 1	21 August 2012	14 December 2012	30 June 2012
Semester 2	8 January 2013	21 June 2013	15 December 2012

LATE PAYMENT & PAYMENT PLAN

Late Payment

A late charge will be applied to tuitions not paid on time. For each week following the payment deadline, Rp500,000 will be charged up to a maximum of four weeks, or Rp2,000,000. If tuition is still not received four weeks after the payment deadline, the student will not be allowed to attend classes until the payment of tuition and late charge of Rp2,000,000 is received by the school. Should a student have tuition fees outstanding applying to enrolment in a prior semester or academic year, the student will not be allowed to attend classes until the outstanding balance has been paid in full.

Payment Plan

Quarterly or monthly payment plans are available; however there will be an additional surcharge of 5% for quarterly payment and 7% for monthly payment.

PAYMENT PROCEDURE

Please note, payment needs to be done for the full amount of the invoice (all bank charges are the responsibility of the payer). For further details on payment options, please refer to our website under Admission/Payment of fees: http://www.greenschool.org/admissions/payment/

I/We have read the above and understand	the Terms and Conditions of enrolling our	child/children.
We are choosing the: ☐ <u>Full Prepayment 5% Discount</u> : Full Paym ☐ <u>Full</u> : Full Payment by June 30 ^{th,} 2012 ☐ <u>Semester</u> (DEFAULT IF NO OPTION CHOS ☐ <u>Quarterly</u> 5% surcharge from semester in Monthly 7% surcharge from Semester in Monthly 8% surcharge from Monthly 8% surcharge from Monthly 8% surcharge from Monthly 8% surcharge from	SEN)	
□\$100 □\$200 □\$1000 □ □ Contribute our time through volunteer □ Learn more about Student Village, Gree	efforts to make Green School even better.	
Child's/Children's Names:	Signature	 Date